22 WAR 2023
MEMORANDUM
FOR

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

DPWH CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, 1V-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

This refers to the memorandum dated 06 February 2023 of DPWH Region VI Director NERIE D.
BUENO, CESO III, endorsing the Project Modification requested by District Engineer CESAR M. HIPONA,
Jr., Tloilo City District Engineering Office, under the FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original

As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310111100585000
Project ID: P00705557VS

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
Asset Preservation - Construction / Upgrading /
Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads -

Secondary Roads

La Paz Deep Sea Water Port Rd - KOOO3 + 466.34 -
K0003 + 935

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation - Construction / Upgrading /
Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads -
Secondary Roads

La Paz Deep Sea Water Port Rd - KO003 + 466.34 -
K0004 + 037

5 Unit Cost Allocation r Unit Cost Estimated
Physical Target (P'000) (P'000) Physical Target (P'000) Cost (P'000)
CW1- Construction of CW1- Construction of
Drainage Structure 52.28 / Drainage Structure 52.94 /
along Road: lineal meter 48/000.00 along Road: lineal meter 49’000'00/
937.32 lineal meters 925.56 lineal meters
EAO - 1,000.00 EAO - 1,000.00 .
Total:,| ,50,000.00 Total: 50,000.00/

Justification:
Modification is sought due to:
1. Change in station limits to reflect actual flo

‘meters.

-prone road sections where the drainage.structure.will be
constructed resultlng to the decrease in physical target of CW1 from 937.32 lineal meters to 925.56 lineal

2. The increase in unit cost per lineal meter of CW1 is due to the design of the project utilizing Structured
wall’ Pipe — High Density Polyethylene Pipe (1.0m diameter). :

3. Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (P@W), Detailed
Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds GIS Map, and Certification oprthe
Reasonableness of Cost dated February 3, 2023.

Earfhuct

Based on our evaluatipn

A submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence, the

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIATATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO 1
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R/BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in
NCR, Regions III, IV-A, 1V-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

2.6 ACC/BCL/AVM/RRB



